77829	
JOHN F. OHLINGER/J	WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)
MADELINE HATFIELD	WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL) M Rad SUSAN Z. OHLINGER, husband and wife
of KTAMAG	, hereinafter orth
	, State of Oregon, described as: $h \frac{1}{2}$ of Southwest b of a
South ½ of South ½ 32 South, Range 8 E State of Oregon. E in Section 18 lying road that runs in a centerline of said r South centerline of the subject property	In $\frac{1}{2}$ of Southwest $\frac{1}{2}$ of Northwest $\frac{1}{2}$ of Section 17; and of South $\frac{1}{2}$ of Northeast $\frac{1}{2}$ of Section 18, all in Township ast of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath XCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of the subject property Westerly of the centerline of an existing public access Southwesterly direction through the subject property, said Section 18, and measured along the North-
Lo any portion of the mark of the Williamso portion of the above 3. Subject to the res forth in deed recorde	Prights of the public and of Governmental bodies in and be herein described property lying below the high water on River. 2. The rights of the public in and to that property lying within the limits of roads and highways. d June 4. 1958 in Volume 200
those sta	owner of the above described
and will warrant and defend the sa	owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except me against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.
The true and actual consider	ration for this transfer is $(16,000.00)$
	this transfer is \$ 16,000.00
Dated this $1 \pi K$	y ofAPRIL
uu	Y 01, 19 79
	X and I like I
STATE OF OREGON, County of	F-AUguren Delingen Delingen
On this day	REAMATH SUBAN Z. OHLINGER
John F. Ohlinger and Sug	17
instrument to be	<u>KLAHATH</u>) ss. /7 an Z. Ohlinger, hus band and wife acknowledged the foregoing voluntary act and deed.
	Before me:
	Concerne:
*	Notary Public for Oregon VIRSINIA
The dollar amount should include property remains subject	Cash plus in Solution Solution (Solution Solution Solutio
** If consideration includes other pro	perty or value given or promised which is part of the full
consideration." (Indicate which is	operty or value, add the following: "However, the actual
WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)	operty or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration operty or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole
(INDIVIDUAL)	STATE OF OREGON,
OHLINGER	
ТО	County of () ss.
HATFIELD	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>7th</u> day of <u>December</u> , 19 79
SEND TAX STATUTE to: TA DONNA	on page 28297 Recorded in book M79
Madeline Hatfield	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
1829 Bonnie Way Jacramento, Ca 95825-	County c/ erk
N _	
No. 0-960 ous Form No. TA 16)	By Demethax Afets d
	Fee \$3.50 Deputy